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OKTABIO. CircCircOKTABIO.

Canadian Furniture and")
Upholstery Journal J- Toronto..
(monthly) J

Canadian Furniture and")
Upholstery Journal J- Toronto
(monthly) J

CARPET TRADE.

NEW YOBK.

CARPET TRADE.

NEW YOBK.
Carpet and Upholstery \ New York 5000Trade Review (s-mo.) JewJ ew orK °<[m
Carpet and Upholstery \ New York 5000Trade Review (s-mo.) JewJ ew orK °<[m

Carpets, Wall Paper and > „ „Knn
Curtains J zz'500

PENNSYLVANIA.

Carpets, Wall Paper and > „ „Knn
Curtains J zz'500

PENNSYLVANIA.

American Carpet &Up-1 -D\,iin>i^ *,i_ c nmholBteryTradV(mo.)^} Philadelphia 5,000

CARRIAGES AND HARNESS.
(See alto Morse Interests.)

ILLINOIS.

American Carpet &Up-1 -D\,iin>i^ *,i_ c nmholBteryTradV(mo.)t!!} Pmladelphia 5,000

CARRIAGES AND HARNESS.

(See alto Horse Interests.)
ILLINOIS.

American Harness and \ Phtl,... ,ann
Horse Journal (m0.)../ Chicago 3.800American Harness and \ Phtl,... ,ann
Horse Journal (m0.)../ Chicago 3.800

Horseshoer and Hardware) „
ti
,m

Journal (mo.) J + 4
-
700

National Harnessßeview (m0.)...
"

17,000
NEW YOBK.

National Harnessßeview (m0.)...
"

17,000
NEW YOBK.

Blacksmith and Wheel- 1 N T t t

_
nnnwright (mo.) / New Yort + 5
-
000Blacksmith and Wheel- 1 N T t t

_
nnnwright (mo.) / New Yort + 5
-
000

Harness (mo.)
"

{4,500Harness (mo.)
"

14,500
Hub (mo.)

"
4,000Hub (mo.)

"
4,000

HubNews "
5,000HubNews "
5,000

Maker and Dealer (mo.)
"

13,000Maker and Dealer (mo.)
"

13,000
Harness Gazette (mo.) Borne 15,006Harness Gazette (mo.) Rome 15,006

National Carriage&Har-")
nessßetailDealers'Pro- >¦ Troy 4,300
tectlve Journal (m0. )... J

OHIO.

National Carriage&Har-")
nessßetailDealers'Pro- >¦ Troy 4,300
tectlve Journal (m0. )... J

OHIO.

Harness World (mo.) Cincinnati $5,542Harness World (mo.) Cincinnati $5,542
Spokesman (mo.)

"
7,000

PENNSYLVANIA.

Spokesman (mo.)
"

7,0001.. 7,000

PENNSYLVANIA.
Carriage Monthly Philadelphia 4,000

ONTABIO.

Carriage Monthly Philadelphia 4,000

ONTABIO.

Wor™.3!!:} Port Hope ti
-m

CHINADECORATION.

(See Art.)

CIDER TRADE.

NEW YOBK.

qZIK™!qZlK™!!o.a!:} *»*HH°De tim

CHINADECORATION.

(See Art.)

CIDER TRADE.

NEW YORK.
Amrker(mcj"!r...a.niz:°e.!a.r}^w to* 5,000

CI.OTHING AND FURNISHING GOODS.

ILLINOIS.

AMrker(mCJ"e.r...a.n.lZ:°e.!a.r}^w York 5,000

CLOTHING AND FURNISHING GOODS.

ILLINOIS.
Apparel Gazette (s-mo.) Chicago 12,666Apparel Gazette (8-mo.) Chicago 12,666
Custom Cutter and Fashion \ „ omn

Keview (mo.) J 4000

NEW YOBK.

Custom Cutter and Fashion \ „ omn
Review (mo.) / 4000

NEW YOBK.

American Tailorand Cutter(mo.).New York 6,000American Tailorand Cutter(mo.). New York 6,000
Cloak Journal (mo.)

"
£5,000Cloak Journal (mo.)

"
£5,000

Cloak and Suit Review (mo.)
"

t2,500Cloak and Suit Review (mo.)
"

t2,500
Clothier and Furnisher (mo.)

"
14,000Clothier and Furnisher (mo.)

"
J4.000

Clothiers' and Haber-1 „
+->nAo

dashers' Weekly / ls'{nz

Gibson's ClothingGazette (m0.)...
"

2,500
Haberdasher (mo.)

"
2,500Haberdasher (mo.)

" 2,500

Herald of Fashion and Journal 1 „ +v nnn
ofTailoring (mo.) / 1&l000

Herald of Fashion and Journal 1 „ +v nnn
ofTailoring (mo.) / 1&l000

Idea (mo.)
"

3,000Idea (mo.)
"

3,000
Men's Outfitter (mo.)

"
2,500Men's Outfitter (mo.)

"
2,500

Sartorial ArtJournal (mo.)
*'

Sartorial ArtJournal (m0.)..
Tailors' Review (mo.)

"
14,500Tailors' Review (mo.)

"
14,500

Cloth and Clothing (mo.) Rochester.

COAL. TRADE.

ILLINOIS.

Cloth and Clothing (mo.) Rochester..

COAL TRADE.

ILLINOIS.

Black Diamond Chicago 4,300Black Diamond Chicago 4,300

Cibculation *Sworn. tPublishers' reports. UnmaiCirculation *Sworn. tPublishers' reports.

drc NEW YOBK. q
CoalTrade Journal New York .„_ 3

NEW YOBK. Ore
CoalTrade Journal ..New York ..., 3

PENNSYLVANIA.PENNSYLVANIA.

Colliery Engineer and /Mech. \am^.ni.n
Metal Miner (mo.)..\<fcTrade/ scranton 15,749

NOVA SCOTIA.

Colliery Engineer and /Mech. \a/
,_

o_i.,>
Metal Miner (mo.)..\<fcTrade/ scranton J5,7«

NOVA SCOTIA.
„„„ Canadian Colliery Guar-\ „„,„„,Canadian Colliery Guar-\ „„,„„,

dian &Critic(fortn'tly)/ Haiuax n,200.. 5,000 dian &Critic(fortn'tly)/ Halifax tl.aoo
• 2>5002>500 COLLEGIATE.

(See Page 1265.)

COLLEGIATE.

(See Page 1265.)
"s'ooo COLORED.COLORED.

Alabama]ALABAMA.
Southern Broadaxe Rep Birmingham...Southern Broadaxe Rep Birmingham...
Wide-Awake Ind.Rep

"
Wide-Awake Ind.Rep ...
Plain Dealer. » DecaturPlain Dealer. » Decatur

3 gQQ Christian Hope Rep Demopolis
Blade Rep Eutaw *

600Blade Rep Entaw *
600

-44,700 Journal Rep Huntsville

17 000 •Press Re P Mobile
Argus Ind Montgomery 500

Journal Rep Huntsville
Press Rep Mobile
Argus Ind Montgomery 500
People's Choice Rep OpelikaPeople's Choice Rep Opelika ..

?.{5,000 Baptist leader Bapt Selma 1,500Baptist leader Bapt Selma 1,500

?44,500 Church Herald (s-mo.) A.M.E..TroyChurch Herald (s-mo.) A.M.E..Troy..... 4,000 ARKANSAS.ARKANSAS.... 5,000 Reporter (s-mo.) Bapt HelenaReporter (s-mo.) Bapt Helena..
.43,000 Arkansaw Dispatch Rep .....Uttle Rock 600Arkansaw Dispatch Rep .....Uttle Rock 600
-45,006 Baptist Vanguard Bapt ... "

;i,ooo
Plaindealer Dem Osceola
Baptist Vanguard Bapt ... "

;i,ooo
Plaindealer Dem Osceola•• 4>3004>300 Echo Rep Pine Bluff. 650Echo Rep Pine Bluff. 650

CALIFORNIA.CALIFORNIA.

Illustrated Guide Non-part Oakland..,Illustrated Guide Non-part Oakland' '
Vindicator Dem San Francisco... 2,500Vindicator Dem San Francisco... 2,500

COLORADO.COLOBADO.

4 000 statesman
-
ExPorient Denver. |900

1

Times— Rep Pueblo
CONNECTICUT.

Statesman-Exponent Rep Denver. |900

Times— Rep Pueblo
CONNECTICUT.

-41,050 Connecticut Banner Rep New Haven
DELAWARE.

Afro-American Citizen Ind "Wilmington....
Delaware Twilight Ind

"

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA.

Bee Ind Washington 1,250
Colored American Ind "

Connecticut Banner Rep New Haven
DELAWARE.

Afro-American Citizen Ind Wilmington..
Delaware Twilight Ind

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA.

Bee Ind Washington 1,250
Colored American Ind.. 5,000 Globe Ind

"
National Baptist Maga-1T,..,. ?

Globe Ind
National Baptist Maga-1T,..,.

zinc (quar.) JBapt
|Dg zine(quar.) JBapt...

FLORIDA.FLORIDA.

Advocate Ind Jacksonville....,Advocate Ind Jacksonville.42,666 American (daily) Rep ....American (daily) Rep
.. 2,000 Florida Sentinel Rep Pensacola t9W

Advocate Rep Winter Park

6000 GEORGIA.

Florida Sentinel Rep Pensacola tW
Advocate Rep Winter Park

GEORGIA.

"ts'.OOO Clipper Rep Athens

12 500 baptist Banner Bapt ...Atlanta
Clipper Rep Athens
Baptist Banner Bapt ...Atlanta ?

I^OOO Georgia Speaker
"

People's Advocate Ind.Rep
" HU

Georgia Speaker
"

People's Advocate Ind.Rep
" *840

.43,042 BepOrter Ind
"

Reporter Ind
"

.. 2,500 Georgia Baptist Bapt ...Augusta, 4-°fGeorgia Baptist Bapt ...Augusta. 4>oBo4>080
Sentinel Rep

" 750..2,500 Sentinel Rep
" 750

.45,000 Unlon Ec?
" l'm

Gleaner Pop Brunswick
Union Rep

" 1
-
600

Gleaner Pop Brunswick... 3,000 spectator Local ..DarienSpectator Local ..Darien
..Rep Griffin 528
..Rep Savannah i'2oo

... 2,500 Echo Eep Qriffln 528Echo ..
Tribune Rep Savannah i'2ooTribune ..

"14
-
500 ILLINOIS.

Appeal Ind Chicago 13
-
7°.

Conservator. Rep
" l'lJ

FreelJance Rep
"

Progress Rep Quincy

ILLINOIS.
Appeal Ind Chicago 13-7^1,133
Conservator. Rep
Free IJance Rep

Progress Rep Quincy
State Capital Rep Springfield.... 4,300 State Capital Rep Springfield

Unmarked— estimated.Unmarked— estimated,


